1 6-24-04	AD59	1140	Docket No.: 2	LO/50019	4
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Conviriable 1396-97 exal Star	01-27-200	IBIDD NO IDA	,	S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademai	rk Office
Tab settings → → ▼			<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10292778	 -		documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving	party(ies):	
See Attached.		Name:	CLARIANT Gmb	H	
		Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☑ Yes ☐ No		Brueningstrasse		
3. Nature of conveyance:			65929 Frankfurt	am Main	
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	erger		Germany		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	City:		State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country: _		ZIP:	
Execution Date: See Attached.		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date June 24 77/06/2004 LLANDERA 00000025 032060 10500194			atent No.(s)	See Attached.	
()	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ber of applications ar	nd patents involved:	1
Name: SANGYA JAIN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 38,504		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: CLARIANT CORPORATION			rized to be charged to		
70 MEISTER AVENUE		Autilo	nzed to be charged to	3 deposit account	
	- NIT	8. Deposit ad	ccount number:		
	Prov.: NJ	03-2060			
Country: USA ZIP: 0					
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>		
Statement and signature.					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

SANGYA JAIN

June 24, 2004

Name of Person Signing

Signature

REEL: 016178 FRAME: 0160

Docket No.: 2002DE301

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date of Assignment and application:		
Takamasa HARADA	March 8, 2004		
Fumio KITA	March 16, 2004		
Andreas ZIMMERMANN	March 16, 2004		
Ulrike DELLWO	March 29, 2004		
Martin MENNIG	March 25, 2004		
Peter W. OLIVEIRA	March 26, 2004		
Helmut SCHMIDT	March 26, 2004		
Heike SCHNEIDER	March 25, 2004		

PATENT REEL: 016178 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Takamasa HARADA, 4-35-15 Kikari Inzai-machi, Chiba 270-13, Japan
- 2) Fumio KITA, Grillparzerstrasse 9, 65187 Wiesbaden, Germany
- 3) Andreas ZIMMERMANN, Im Duerren Kopf 27a, 64347 Griesheim, Germany
- 4) Ulrike DELLWO, Am Sportplatz, 54413 Gusenburg, Germany
- 5) Martin MENNIG, Mittelstrasse 5, 66287 Quierschied, Germany
- 6) Peter W. OLIVEIRA, Nauwieser Strasse 40, 66111 Saarbrücken, Germany
- 7) Helmut SCHMIDT, Im Koenigsfeld 29, 66130 Saarbruecken-Guedingen, Germany
- 8) Heike SCHNEIDER, Karl Strasse 164, 66127 Saarbruecken, Germany

Citizenship: 1, 2) Japanese; 3, 4, 5, 7, 8) German; 6) Brazil

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Brueningstrasse 50, 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled:

Nanocomposite material for the production of films with a refractive index gradient

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:	
1st: 7, July	Date: 8. March 2004
2nd: Atumo Vite	Date: 16.3.2004
3rd: Andrean giante	Date: 163 2004
4th: Mhu Willand	Date: <u>29.03. 2004</u>
5th: chung	Date: 25.03.2004
6th: Pile Q.	Date: 26.03.2004
7th: Cleul	Date: 26 03 2004
8th: V. Smeide	Date: <u>25.03.2004</u>
	DATENT

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 016178 FRAME: 0162